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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 3
Ceded Reinsurance as of December 31, Current Year (000 Omitted)

1 2 3 4 5 6 Reinsurance Recoverable On Reinsurance Payable 18 19

ID
Number

NAIC
Company

Code Name of Reinsurer
Domiciliary
Jurisdiction

Reinsurance
Contracts

Ceding 75%
or More of

Direct
Premiums

Written

Reinsurance
Premiums

Ceded

7

Paid
Losses

8

Paid
LAE

9

Known Case
Loss

Reserves

10

Known Case
LAE

Reserves

11

IBNR Loss
Reserves

12

IBNR LAE
Reserves

13

Unearned
Premiums

14

Contingent
Commis-

sions

15

Cols.
7 through 14

Totals

16

Ceded
Balances
Payable

17

Other
Amounts
Due to

Reinsurers

Net Amount
Recoverable

From
Reinsurers
Cols. 15 -
[16 + 17]

Funds Held
By Company

Under
Reinsurance

Treaties
Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Intercompany Pooling
31-1432675 10322 GRANGE IND INS CO OH 48,630 11,098 3,144 7,334 2,078 19,307 42,961 42,961
31-1769414 11136 GRANGE INS CO OF MI OH 30,394 6,936 1,965 4,584 1,298 12,067 26,850 26,850
42-1610213 11982 GRANGE PROP & CAS INS CO OH 24,315 5,549 1,572 3,667 1,039 9,654 21,480 21,480
39-0367560 14303 INTEGRITY MUT INS CO WI 40,120 9,156 2,594 6,051 1,714 15,928 35,442 35,442
41-2236417 12986 INTEGRITY PROP & CAS INS CO WI 8,510 1,942 550 1,283 364 3,379 7,518 7,518
41-1405571 40118 TRUSTGARD INS CO OH 42,551 9,711 2,751 6,417 1,818 16,894 37,590 37,590
0199999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Intercompany Pooling 194,521 0 0 44,392 12,575 29,336 8,310 77,229 0 171,842 0 0 171,842 0
0899999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Total Authorized - Affiliates 194,521 0 0 44,392 12,575 29,336 8,310 77,229 0 171,842 0 0 171,842 0

Authorized - Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers
36-2661954 10103 AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INS CO IN 32 0 (4) 4
06-1430254 10348 ARCH REINS CO DE 58 24 24 24
47-0574325 32603 BERKLEY INS CO DE 49 21 21 21
42-0234980 21415 EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO IA 69 0 (8) 8
22-2005057 26921 EVEREST REINS CO DE 513 0 (59) 59
13-2673100 22039 GENERAL REINS CORP DE 9,851 268 7,681 127 4,399 525 13,000 2,539 10,461
06-0384680 11452 HARTFORD STEAM BOIL INSPEC & INS CO CT 2,306 77 268 1,106 1,452 159 1,292
74-2195939 42374 HOUSTON CAS CO TX 30 0 (3) 3
13-4924125 10227 MUNICH REINS AMER INC DE 4 2 2 2
47-0698507 23680 ODYSSEY REINS CO CT 54 0 (6) 6
23-1641984 10219 QBE REINS CORP PA 29 0 (3) 3
37-0915434 13056 RLI INS CO IL 437 0 (50) 50
13-1675535 25364 SWISS REINS AMER CORP NY 401 0 (46) 46
13-5616275 19453 TRANSATLANTIC REINS CO NY 67 0 (8) 8
0999999 - Total Authorized - Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers 13,899 345 0 7,949 127 4,399 0 1,678 0 14,498 2,511 0 11,987 0

Authorized - Pools - Mandatory Pools
AA-9991500 00000 ILLINOIS MINE SUBSIDENCE FUND IL 14 7 7 7 1
AA-9991501 00000 INDIANA MINE SUBSIDENCE FUND IN 8 4 4 3 2
AA-9991502 00000 KENTUCKY MINE SUBSIDENCE FUND KY 15 9 9 3 5
AA-9991159 00000 MICHIGAN CATASTROPHIC CLAIMS ASSN MI 0 2,128 (2,128)
AA-9991503 00000 OHIO MINE SUBSIDENCE FUND OH 34 18 18 12 6
1099999 - Total Authorized - Pools - Mandatory Pools 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 2,153 0 (2,114) 0

Authorized - Other Non-U.S. Insurers
AA-1126033 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 33 GBR 182 0 (21) 21
AA-1126435 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 435 GBR 314 0 (36) 36
AA-1126510 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 510 GBR 84 0 (10) 10
AA-1126566 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 566 (Incidental to 2999) GBR 59 0 (7) 7
AA-1126623 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 623 GBR 39 0 (4) 4
AA-1126780 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 780 GBR 14 0 (2) 2
AA-1127084 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 1084 GBR 232 0 (27) 27
AA-1120085 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 1274 GBR 25 0 (3) 3
AA-1127414 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 1414 GBR 446 0 (51) 51
AA-1120096 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 1880 GBR 24 0 (3) 3
AA-1120084 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 1955 GBR 24 0 (3) 3
AA-1128001 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 2001 GBR 502 0 (58) 58
AA-1128003 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 2003 GBR 460 0 (53) 53
AA-1120071 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 2007 GBR 31 0 (4) 4
AA-1128010 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 2010 GBR 85 0 (10) 10
AA-1128623 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 2623 GBR 179 0 (20) 20
AA-1128791 00000 LLOYD'S SYNDICATE NUMBER 2791 GBR 255 0 (29) 29
AA-1129000 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 3000 GBR 92 0 (10) 10
AA-1126006 00000 Lloyd's Syndicate Number 4472 GBR 243 0 (28) 28
AA-3194168 00000 Aspen Bermuda Ltd BMU 251 0 (29) 29
AA-1840000 00000 MAPFRE RE COMPANIA DE REASEGUROS SA ESP 176 0 (20) 20
AA-3190829 00000 Markel Bermuda Ltd BMU 316 0 (36) 36
AA-3194129 00000 Montpelier Reins Ltd BMU 276 0 (32) 32
AA-3190686 00000 Partner Reins Co Ltd BMU 94 0 (11) 11

2
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 3
Ceded Reinsurance as of December 31, Current Year (000 Omitted)

1 2 3 4 5 6 Reinsurance Recoverable On Reinsurance Payable 18 19

ID
Number

NAIC
Company

Code Name of Reinsurer
Domiciliary
Jurisdiction

Reinsurance
Contracts

Ceding 75%
or More of

Direct
Premiums

Written

Reinsurance
Premiums

Ceded

7

Paid
Losses

8

Paid
LAE

9

Known Case
Loss

Reserves

10

Known Case
LAE

Reserves

11

IBNR Loss
Reserves

12

IBNR LAE
Reserves

13

Unearned
Premiums

14

Contingent
Commis-

sions

15

Cols.
7 through 14

Totals

16

Ceded
Balances
Payable

17

Other
Amounts
Due to

Reinsurers

Net Amount
Recoverable

From
Reinsurers
Cols. 15 -
[16 + 17]

Funds Held
By Company

Under
Reinsurance

Treaties
1299999 - Total Authorized - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 4,402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (505) 0 505 0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 212,895 345 0 52,341 12,702 33,735 8,310 78,945 0 186,378 4,159 0 182,220 0

Unauthorized - Other non-U.S. Insurers
AA-3190770 00000 ACE TEMPEST REINS CO LTD BMU 249 0 (29) 29
AA-3190978 00000 ALPHACAT REINS LTD BMU 415 0 (48) 48
AA-1460019 00000 AMLIN AG CHE 576 0 (66) 66
AA-3194126 00000 Arch Reins Ltd BMU 1,249 0 (143) 143
AA-5340310 00000 GEN INS CORP OF INDIA IND 84 0 (10) 10
AA-3191190 00000 Hamilton Re Ltd BMU 134 0 (15) 15
AA-3190060 00000 Hannover Re (Bermuda) Ltd BMU 16 0 (2) 2
AA-3190875 00000 Hiscox Ins Co (Bermuda) Ltd BMU 721 0 (83) 83
AA-3194200 00000 MS FRONTIER REINS LTD BMU 58 0 (7) 7
AA-3194174 00000 Platinum Underwriters Bermuda Ltd BMU 166 0 (19) 19
AA-4530001 00000 Q Re LLC QAT 38 0 (4) 4
AA-3190339 00000 RENAISSANCE REINS LTD BMU 73 0 (8) 8
AA-3190757 00000 XL Re Ltd BMU 145 0 (17) 17
AA-1320031 00000 SCOR GLOBAL P & C FRA 65 0 (8) 8
AA-1440076 00000 SIRIUS INTL INS CORP SWE 28 0 (3) 3
AA-1580110 00000 SOMPO JAPAN INS INC JPN 20 0 (2) 2
AA-5324100 00000 TAIPING REINS CO LTD HKG 107 0 (12) 12
AA-1460023 00000 Tokio Millennium Re AG CHE 99 0 (11) 11
AA-3190870 00000 Validus Reins Ltd BMU 550 0 (63) 63
2599999 - Total Unauthorized - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 4,794 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (550) 0 550 0
2699999 - Total Unauthorized - Total Unauthorized 4,794 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (550) 0 550 0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 217,689 345 0 52,341 12,702 33,735 8,310 78,945 0 186,378 3,609 0 182,770 0

9999999 Totals 217,689 345 0 52,341 12,702 33,735 8,310 78,945 0 186,378 3,609 0 182,770 0

NOTE: A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. GRANGE IND INS CO 48,630,189
2. TRUSTGARD INS CO 42,551,415
3. INTEGRITY MUT INS CO 40,119,906
4. GRANGE INS CO OF MI 30,393,868
5. GRANGE PROP & CAS INS CO 24,315,094

B. Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an affiliated insurer.
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Total Recoverables
3

Ceded Premiums
4

Affiliated
1. GRANGE IND INS CO 42,960,559 48,630,189 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
2. TRUSTGARD INS CO 37,590,490 42,551,415 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
3. INTEGRITY MUT INS CO 49,974,285 40,119,906 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
4. GRANGE INS CO OF MI 26,850,348 30,393,868 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
5. GRANGE PROP & CAS INS CO 34,281,407 24,315,094 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
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